

Oneidas bringing savoral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valluy Forgo, aftur the colonists had consistently refusud to aid them. Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DENOLUM TATENE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship batween the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 5-31-85-0

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council has delegated it's powers under the Oneida Consitution to the Oneida Business Committee, subject to it's review, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Land Committee is responsible for the processing of interests of Oneida Tribal land by lease and assignment, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Land Committee has determined that the assignment interest of David O. Skenandore is;
 - 1. Subject to formal action of the Oneida Business Committee,
 - 2. It is not being used for it's intended purpose and has not for many years,
 - 3. Is in the best interests of the Oneida Tribe to be revoked, and
- WHEREAS, no heir or descendant of David O. Skenandore has formally applied for any part of the assigned land, since 1978 or before, except Debra Danforth, whose application for a standard residential lease is contingent upon this revocation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to the terms of the Application for Standard Assignment of Tribal Agricultural Land and the Standard Assignment Agreement all interests of David O. Skenandore in any and all land identified in both documents, are hereby revoked, and Resolution # <u>5-31-85</u>-*S* Page 2 of 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that notice of this action shall be provided to Attorney Bernard U. Roels on behalf of his client Artley_Skenandore, Sr.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify the Oneida Business Committee is comprised of <u>9</u> members, of whom <u>9</u> members constituting a quorum, were présent at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>3/</u> day of <u>1985</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>8</u> members for, <u>0</u> members against, and <u>0</u> members not voting.

L. GORDON MCLESTER, Secretary

Oneida Tribe of Indians of WI

